
2023    ELECTRICITY
   RATES

   EFFECTIVE:
   JANUARY 1, 2023

     GrandBridge Energy (formerly Brantford Power)

RESIDENTIAL

DELIVERY COMPONENT

DISTRIBUTION CHARGES
Distribution Service Charge 
(monthly) $ 28.79 
Smart Metering Entity (monthly) $ 0.42 
RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES
Transmission Network Charge 
(per kWh) $ 0.0107 
Transmission Connection Charge 
(per kWh) $ 0.0063 

REGULATORY COMPONENT

Standard Supply Administration 
Fee (if applicable) $ 0.25 
 Wholesale Market Charge 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0041 

Capacity Based Recovery (CBR) - 
Applicable for Class B Customers 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0004 
Rural or Remote Electricity Rate 
Protection Charge (per kWh)** $ 0.0007 

SENTINEL LIGHTING 
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
DELIVERY COMPONENT

DISTRIBUTION CHARGES

Service Charge (per connection) $ 5.25 
Local Distribution charge (per 
KWh) $ 25.1909 
RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES
Transmission Network Charge (per 
kWh) $ 3.0359 
Transmission Connection Charge 
(per kWh) $ 1.7640 

REGULATORY COMPONENT

Standard Supply Administration 
Fee (if applicable) $ 0.25 
Wholesale Market Charge 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0041 
Capacity Based Recovery (CBR) - 
Applicable for Class B Customers 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0004 
Rural or Remote Electricity Rate 
Protection Charge (per kWh)** $ 0.0007 

GENERAL SERVICE 
LESS THAN 50kW
DELIVERY COMPONENT

DISTRIBUTION CHARGES
Distribution Service Charge (monthly) $ 32.96 
Distribution charge (per KWh) $ 0.0119 
Smart Metering Entity (Monthly) $ 0.42 
RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES
Transmission Network Charge 
(per kWh) $ 0.0095 
Transmission Connection Charge 
(per kWh) $ 0.0056 

REGULATORY COMPONENT

Standard Supply Administration Fee 
(if applicable) $ 0.25 
Wholesale Market Charge 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0041 
Capacity Based Recovery (CBR) - 
Applicable for Class B Customers 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0004 

Rural or Remote Electricity Rate 
Protection Charge (per kWh)** $ 0.0007 

STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 
CLASSIFICATION
DELIVERY COMPONENT

DISTRIBUTION CHARGES

Service Charge (per connection) $ 1.78 

Local Distribution charge (per KWh) $ 7.4476 
RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES
Transmission Network Charge (per 
kW) $ 3.1279 
Transmission Connection Charge (per 
kW) $ 1.7435 

REGULATORY COMPONENT

Standard Supply Administration Fee (if 
applicable) $ 0.25 
Wholesale Market Charge 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0041 
Capacity Based Recovery (CBR) - 
Applicable for Class B Customers 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0004 
Rural or Remote Electricity Rate 
Protection Charge (per kWh)** $ 0.0007 

GENERAL SERVICE
GREATER THAN 50kW
DELIVERY COMPONENT

DISTRIBUTION CHARGES
Distribution Service Charge 
(monthly) $ 253.89 

Distribution charge (per KW) $ 3.6159 
RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES

Transmission Network Charge 
(per kWh) $ 3.2513 
Transmission Connection Charge 
(per kWh) $ 1.8887 

REGULATORY COMPONENT

Standard Supply Administration 
Fee (if applicable) $ 0.25 

Wholesale Market Charge 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0041 
Capacity Based Recovery (CBR) - 
Applicable for Class B Customers 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0004 

Rural or Remote Electricity Rate 
Protection Charge (per kWh)** $ 0.0007 

UNMETERED SCATTERED 
LOAD SERVICE 
CLASSIFICATION
DELIVERY COMPONENT
DISTRIBUTION CHARGES

Service Charge (per connection) $ 9.56 
Local Distribution charge (per 
KWh) $ 0.0067 

RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES
Transmission Network Charge (per 
kW) $ 0.0057 
Transmission Connection Charge 
(per kW) $ 0.0056 

REGULATORY COMPONENT

Standard Supply Administration 
Fee (if applicable) $ 0.25 

Wholesale Market Charge 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0041 
Capacity Based Recovery (CBR) - 
Applicable for Class B Customers 
(per kWh)** $ 0.0004 
Rural or Remote Electricity Rate 
Protection Charge (per kWh)** $ 0.0007 
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2023    ELECTRICITY
   RATES

   EFFECTIVE:
   JANUARY 1, 2023

     GrandBridge Energy (formerly Brantford Power)

microFIT GENERATION

DELIVERY COMPONENT

Monthly Service Charge $ 4.55 

LOSS FACTORS

TOTAL LOSS FACTORS

Secondary Metered Customer < 5,000 
kW 1.029
Primary Metered Customer < 5,000 
kW 1.0188

ELECTRICITY RATES

TIME OF USE /TIERED PRICE

Residential and small business customers can 
choose to pay Time-of-Use (TOU) and Tiered 
pricing as set by the Ontario Energy Board (OEB) 
or based on a contract with a Retailer. 

More information on TOU and Tiered pricing is 
available on the OEB website at oeb.ca.
https://www.oeb.ca/

SPECIFIC SERVICE CHARGES 

NON-PAYMENT OF 
ACCOUNT 

BUSINES
S HOURS

AFTER 
HOURS 

Disconnect/reconnect 
charge: at meter $ 65.00 $ 185.00 

at pole $ 185.00 $ 415.00 
Late payment - per month  1.50 % n/a
Late payment - per annum 
(0.04896% compounded 
daily rate)  19.56 % n/a

CUSTOMER ADMINISTRATION

Easement Letter $ 15.00 
Credit reference/credit check (plus credit 
agency costs) $ 15.00 
Returned cheque (plus bank charges) $ 15.00 
Account set up charge/change of 
occupancy charge (plus credit agency 
costs, if applicable) $ 30.00 
Meter dispute test (plus Measurement 
Canada fees if meter found correct) $ 30.00 

OTHER

Temporary service: install and remove 
overhead (no transformer) $ 500.00 
Temporary service: install and remove 
underground (no transformer) $ 300.00 
Access to power poles - $/pole/year $ 36.05 
Meter removal without authorization $ 60.00 

NOTE: These rates and charges apply to customer located in the former Brantford Power service territory. 

All charges are subject to HST.

To avoid interest charges, payment must be received by GrandBridge Energy on or before the due date.  It is 
important to allow sufficient time for your payment to be received and processed, taking into account the time 
required for payment to be transferred from your financial institution or delivered by mail.

** Note: Per OEB Decision and Order dated December 8, 2022 on the Wholesale Market Service rate and 
the Rural or Remote Electricity Rate Protection charge (EB-2022-0269).

CONTACT US 519-752-3522 customerservices@grandbridgeenergy.com 150 Savannah Oaks Drive, 
Brantford, ON, N3V 1E7 grandbridgeenergy.com


	BPI Copy 1
	BPI Copy 2

